
 

 

 

Competition Entry Application Due by 03/09/23 

Fine Arts 

Office Address 

P.O. Box 12025, Brooksville, FL 34603 

 
Entry Fee: Adults $3.00, 17 & under free! 

Exhibits must be delivered to the Expo by 4:00 p.m. 

Friday, March 10, 2023 
 

 

Exhibitor’s Name (print):         

School:   Address:    

Phone: City:  State: Zip:   

County:  Email:      

 

Division 

 

CASE 

 

DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
My signature certifies that I have read, understand and will abide by the rules and regulations 

governing exhibits at the Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo. and that the owner of the 

exhibit(s) releases the Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo. from any liability from loss, 

damage, or injury to livestock or other property while such property is on the grounds of the 

Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo. I further declare all statements made in connection with 

said entries are true. 

 
Signature:  Date:   

Parent/Guardian:  Date:  

 
For Office Use 

 

 
Date:  

By:  

 
YOUTH (5 - 17) 

Exhibitors Age    

ADULT (18 & Above) 

Exhibitors Age  



Exhibits must be delivered to the expo on Friday, March 10, 2023 no later than 4:00 p.m. 

Judging will be done on Saturday, March 11, 2023. 

Exhibit pick-up will be Friday, March 17, 2023 after 4:00 p.m. No exhibit or award may be 

removed before that date. We will not be accountable for plants left after 4:00 p.m. March 18, 

2023. 

Entries not pre-registered will be accepted on a space-available basis. 

All care will be taken to safeguard exhibits. All properties should be marked with name of 

exhibitor. 

THE FLORIDA AGRICULTURE AND WILDLIFE EXPO WILL NOT ASSUME LIABILITY 

FOR DAMAGE OR LOSS. FAWE  IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PLANTS OR ART WORK



2023 Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo. Fine Arts Show 

GENERAL RULES for Adults and Youth 

1. Any citizen of the State of Florida is eligible to exhibit fine arts in the 

expo event. 

2. Exhibits must be the original work of the exhibitor 

3. A maximum of three entries per category, per entrant will be 

accepted for judging. 

4. All exhibits must be passed by the entry committee. The entry 

committee is the final authority in disqualifying entries not conforming 

to the rules. 

5. Judging will be completed by qualified individuals. Each exhibit is 

judged on its own merit. Ribbons in each class will be awarded: blue, 

red, white, green and best of class, and best of show will be awarded. 

8. No exhibit or award may be removed before Friday, March 17, 2023 

before 4:00 p.m. Exhibit pick-up will be Saturday, March 18th from 

noon to 4:00 p.m. 

9. We will not be accountable for exhibits left after 4:00p.m., March 18, 

2023. 

10. All care will be taken to safeguard exhibits. All properties should be 

marked with name of exhibitor. The Florida Agriculture and Wildlife 

Expo. will not assume liability for damage or loss. 



Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo., Inc. 
Competition List with Case Number 

Fine Arts Youth & Adults 

Arts and Crafts – Div. 1 

Arrangements 

Silk Flowers 

Basketry 

Contemporary/Sculptural 

Creative 

Miniature 

Pine Needles 

Traditional 

Beading (not jewelry) 

Book Making 

Candle Making 

Decorated 

Ceramics (painted & fired) 

Collections 

Creative Foods 

Decorated Cakes 

Decoupage/Collages 

Embellishments 

Album Covers 

Garments 

Picture Frames 

Foam Craft 

Hand Painted Articles 

Garments 

Plaster Craft 

Porelain 

Jewlery 

Leather Craft 

Macrame 

Miniatures (not painted) 

Models 

Vehicles 

Lego Type free form 

Lego Type kit 

Mosaics 

Natures Materials 

Paintings 

Acrylic 

Chalk 

 

 

 

101 

101.1 

102 

102.1 

102.2 

102.3 

102.4 

102.5 

103 

104 

105 

105.1 

106 

107 

108 

108.1 

109 

110 

110.1 

110.2 

110.3 

111 

112 

112.1 

112.2 

112.3 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

117.1 

117.2 

117.3 

118 

119 

120 

120.1 

120.2 



Charcoal 120.3 

Crayon 120.4 

Ink 120.5 

Marker 120.6 

Mixed Media 120.7 

Oils 120.8 

Pastels 120.9 

Pencils 120.10 

Watercolors 120.11 

Paper Art 121 

Photography 122 

Pottery (hand worked) 123 

Recycled Art 124 

Sand Art 125 

Scrapbooking/Memory Books 126 

Scratch Boards 127 

Sculpture 128 

Clay 128.1 

Metal 128.2 

Soap 128.3 

Soap Making 129 

Stained Glass 130 

Fused Beads 130.1 

String Art 131 

Weaving (yarn, string, etc.) 132 

Woodworking 133 

Carving 133.1 

Cut Wood 133.2 

Furniture 133.3 

Scroll Saw 133.4 

Turned/Lathered 133.5 

Wood Burning 133.6 

Wood Pre-cut Kits 133.7 

Other Articles of Merit 134 

Needlework – Div. 2 

Crocheted Articles 

 
201 

Cross Stitch 202 

Counted 202.1 

Embroidery 203 

Machine 203.1 

Knitted Articles 204 

Latch Hook 205 

Needlework 206 

Plastic Canvas 207 

Rug Making 208 



Tatting 209 

Other Hand Sewn Articles 210 

Quilting – Div. 3 SPONSORED by "NANA'S 
 

QUILT SHOP Brooksville's only Quilt Shop"  

Applique 301 

Comforter Tied 302 

Miniatures 303 

Pieced Quilts 3034 

All Hand Work 304.1 

Machine Pieced & Hand Quilted 304.2 

Machine Pieced & Quilted 304.3 

Pre-printed Fabrics Quilted 305 

Quilted Wall Hanging 306 

Quilted Clothing 307 

Other Quilted Articles 308 

Clothing & Accessories – Div. 4 
 

Apron 401 

Blouse/Shirt 402 

Dress 403 

Dressy 403.1 

Evening Gown 403.2 

Halter 404 

Hat 405 

Jacket 406 

Jumper 407 

Nightgowns/Pajamas 408 

Oven Mitt 109 

Pants/Shorts 410 

Pillows 411 

Skirt 412 

Stuffed Animals, Toys, or Dolls 413 

Tote Bag 414 

Vest 415 

Wall Hanging 416 

Other Machine Sewn Articles 417 

Food Preservation – Div. 5 
 

Fruit 501 

Fruit Butter 502 

Fruit Juices 503 

Jams 504 

Jellies 505 

Preserves/Conserves 506 

Pickles 507 



Relishes 

Sauces 

Syrups 

Vegetables 

Vegetable Juice 

Spec.Preserved Food (honey, jerky,etc.) 

Other Preserved Food 

508 

509 

510 

511 

512 

513 

514 


