

Competition Entry Application Due by 03/09/23

Fine Arts

Office Address P.O. Box 12025, Brooksville, FL 34603

YOUTH (5 - 17) Exhibitors Age _____ ADULT (18 & Above) Exhibitors Age_____ Entry Fee: Adults \$3.00, 17 & under free! Exhibits must be delivered to the Expo by 4:00 p.m. Friday, March 10, 2023

For Office Use	
Date:	_
Ву:	_

Exhibitor's Name (print	:):		
School:	Ac	ldress:	
Phone:	City:	State:Zip:	
County:	Email:		
Division	CASE	DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS	

My signature certifies that I have read, understand and will abide by the rules and regulations governing exhibits at the Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo. and that the owner of the exhibit(s) releases the Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo. from any liability from loss, damage, or injury to livestock or other property while such property is on the grounds of the Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo. I further declare all statements made in connection with said entries are true.

Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian:	_Date:

Exhibits must be delivered to the expo on Friday, March 10, 2023 no later than 4:00 p.m. Judging will be done on Saturday, March 11, 2023.

Exhibit pick-up will be Friday, March 17, 2023 after 4:00 p.m. No exhibit or award may be removed before that date. We will not be accountable for plants left after 4:00 p.m. March 18, 2023.

Entries not pre-registered will be accepted on a space-available basis.

All care will be taken to safeguard exhibits. All properties should be marked with name of exhibitor.

THE FLORIDA AGRICULTURE AND WILDLIFE EXPO WILL NOT ASSUME LIABILITY FOR DAMAGE OR LOSS. FAWE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PLANTS OR ART WORK

2023 Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo. Fine Arts Show GENERAL RULES for Adults and Youth

1. Any citizen of the State of Florida is eligible to exhibit fine arts in the expo event.

2. Exhibits must be the original work of the exhibitor

3. A maximum of three entries per category, per entrant will be accepted for judging.

4. All exhibits must be passed by the entry committee. The entry committee is the final authority in disqualifying entries not conforming to the rules.

5. Judging will be completed by qualified individuals. Each exhibit is judged on its own merit. Ribbons in each class will be awarded: blue, red, white, green and best of class, and best of show will be awarded. 8. No exhibit or award may be removed before Friday, March 17, 2023 before 4:00 p.m. Exhibit pick-up will be Saturday, March 18th from

noon to 4:00 p.m.

9. We will not be accountable for exhibits left after 4:00p.m., March 18, 2023.

10. All care will be taken to safeguard exhibits. All properties should be marked with name of exhibitor. The Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo. will not assume liability for damage or loss.

Florida Agriculture and Wildlife Expo., Inc. Competition List with Case Number

Fine Arts Youth & Adults	
Arts and Crafts – Div. 1	
Arrangements	101
Silk Flowers	101.1
Basketry	102
Contemporary/Sculptural	102.1
Creative	102.2
Miniature	102.3
Pine Needles	102.4
Traditional	102.5
Beading (not jewelry)	103
Book Making	104
Candle Making	105
Decorated	105.1
Ceramics (painted & fired)	106
Collections	107
Creative Foods	107
Decorated Cakes	108.1
Decoupage/Collages	100.1
Embellishments	110
Album Covers	110.1
Garments	110.1
Picture Frames	110.2
Foam Craft	110.0
Hand Painted Articles	112
Garments	112.1
Plaster Craft	112.1 112.2
Porelain	112.2
Jewlery	112.5
Leather Craft	113
Macrame	$114 \\115$
Miniatures (not painted)	116
Models	117
Vehicles	$117 \\ 117.1$
Lego Type free form	117.1 117.2
Lego Type kit	117.2 117.3
Mosaics	
Natures Materials	118 119
Paintings	119 120
Acrylic	
Chalk	120.1
	120.2

Charcoal	120.3
Crayon	120.4
Ink	120.5
Marker	120.6
Mixed Media	120.7
Oils	120.8
Pastels	120.9
Pencils	120.10
Watercolors	120.11
Paper Art	121
Photography	122
Pottery (hand worked)	123
Recycled Art	124
Sand Art	125
Scrapbooking/Memory Books	126
Scratch Boards	$120 \\ 127$
Sculpture	$\frac{127}{128}$
Clay	$128 \\ 128.1$
Metal	128.1 128.2
	128.2 128.3
Soap Soap Maling	
Soap Making	129
Stained Glass	130
Fused Beads	130.1
String Art	131
Weaving (yarn, string, etc.)	132
Woodworking	133
Carving	133.1
Cut Wood	133.2
Furniture	133.3
Scroll Saw	133.4
Turned/Lathered	133.5
Wood Burning	133.6
Wood Pre-cut Kits	133.7
Other Articles of Merit	134
Needlework – Div. 2	
Crocheted Articles	201
Cross Stitch	202
Counted	202.1
Embroidery	203
Machine	203.1
Knitted Articles	204
Latch Hook	205
Needlework	206
Plastic Canvas	207
Rug Making	208

Tatting Other Hand Sewn Articles	209 210
Quilting – Div. 3 SPONSORED by "NANA'S	
QUILT SHOP Brooksville's only Quilt Shop"	2.2.4
Applique	301
Comforter Tied	302
Miniatures	303
Pieced Quilts	3034
All Hand Work	304.1
Machine Pieced & Hand Quilted	304.2
Machine Pieced & Quilted	304.3
Pre-printed Fabrics Quilted	305
Quilted Wall Hanging	306
Quilted Clothing	307
Other Quilted Articles	308
Clothing & Accessories – Div. 4	
Apron	401
Blouse/Shirt	402
Dress	403
Dressy	403.1
Evening Gown	403.2
Halter	404
Hat	405
Jacket	406
Jumper	407
Nightgowns/Pajamas	408
Oven Mitt	109
Pants/Shorts	410
Pillows	411
Skirt	412
Stuffed Animals, Toys, or Dolls	413
Tote Bag	414
Vest	415
Wall Hanging	416
Other Machine Sewn Articles	417
Food Preservation – Div. 5	
	F 01
Fruit Fruit Button	501 502
Fruit Butter	502 502
Fruit Juices	503
Jams	504 505
Jellies	505
Preserves/Conserves	506
Pickles	507

Relishes	508
Sauces	509
Syrups	510
Vegetables	511
Vegetable Juice	512
Spec.Preserved Food (honey, jerky,etc.)	513
Other Preserved Food	514